Rabo Securities USA, Inc.
PNC Capital Markets LLC
SMBC Nikko Capital Markets Limited
ANZ Securities, Inc.
UniCredit Capital Markets LLC
Mitsubishi UFJ Securities (USA), Inc.

CUSIP/ISIN Numbers:

CUSIP: 058498 AS5
ISIN: US058498AS54

2

Other Changes to the Preliminary Prospectus Supplement:

The following disclosure under “Summary—The Offering” on page S-8 and each other location where it
appears in the Preliminary Prospectus Supplement is amended to read as follows:

As of March 31, 2013, on an as adjusted basis, after giving effect to this offering and the application of the
net proceeds as described in ‘‘Use of Proceeds’’:

· Ball Corporation and its subsidiaries would have had approximately $3.5 billion in aggregate principal
amount of outstanding long-term debt on a consolidated basis, of which approximately $195 million
would have been secured and an additional approximately $953 million would have been available for
borrowing on a secured basis under Ball Corporation’s revolving credit facilities;

The As Adjusted Information set forth under “Capitalization” on page S-19 of the Preliminary Prospectus
Supplement dated May 9, 2013 is revised as follows (dollars in millions):

Multi-currency Revolver will be decreased from $296.2 to $27.1.

Term Loan Facilities will be decreased from $290.5 to $165.5.

Notes offered hereby will be increased from $600.0 to $1,000.0.

Total long-term debt, including current portion will be increased from $3,524.6 to $3,530.5.

Total capitalization will be increased from $4,782.1 to $4,788.0.

*Note: A securities rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold securities and may be subject to revision or withdrawal at any time.

The issuer has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus dated February 23, 2012) and a preliminary prospectus supplement dated May 9, 2013 with the
SEC for the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus in that registration statement, the preliminary
prospectus supplement and other documents the issuer has filed with the SEC for more complete information about the issuer and this offering. You may get these